

# CITY COUNCIL



### **OFFICIAL RESOLUTION**

#### OFFERED BY COUNCILOR SHARON DURKAN

Be It Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends Its Appreciation to:

## **Dermot Doyne**

#### IN RECOGNITION OF:

Twenty years of success in serving Mission Hill. Penguin Pizza is a mainstay of Brigham Circle business and the Mission Hill business community in general. As a member of Mission Hill Main Streets, Penguin Pizza helps maintain a healthy and vibrant corridor along Huntington Ave that promotes all businesses and serves delicious food to any neighbor of Mission Hill.



Bu:	Rathyreforijeme
Attest:	Alex Auntas
~ ******* _	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered	by: Derfen
Ante-	